Tournament Statistics

42-12-004 Frederick Players Open - Frederick, MD

Sponsored by: Frederick Horseshoe Club

Class:D1-40-Fin

Division | 40 foot Finals

Pos Name Shoes Ringers
1 Elbert Shifflett 240 168

2 Brian Simmons 210 155

3 Jerry Dean 200 121

4 Robert Faidley 210 125

5 Shannon Foster 170 111

6 Mike Creek 180 117

7 James L. Cooper 150 96

8 Channing Herrell 60 30

9 Ron Kuchcinski 90 55

10 Dale Dean 90 53

11 Tom Bernard 60 30

12 Gerry Bernard 60 26

Box Scores

Championship Match
Consolation Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals
Quarter-Finals
Quarter-Finals
Quarter-Finals
Quarter-Finals
First Round

First Round

First Round

First Round

Class:D1-40-R2-A

Brian Simmons vs. Elbert Shifflett
Robert Faidley vs. Jerry Dean

Brian Simmons vs. Robert Faidley
Jerry Dean vs. Elbert Shifflett

Brian Simmons vs. James L. Cooper
Channing Herrell vs. Robert Faidley
Jerry Dean vs. Shannon Foster
Elbert Shifflett vs. Mike Creek

Ron Kuchcinski vs. James L. Cooper
Robert Faidley vs. Gerry Bernard
Shannon Foster vs. Tom Bernard
Dale Dean vs. Mike Creek

Division 140 foot Round 2 (A)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers
1 Robert Faidley 150 96

2 Ron Kuchcinski 150 96

3 James L. Cooper 150 100

4 Rick Howe 150 68

5 Chad Hyatt 150 70

6 Doug Kienia 150 56

Class:D1-40-R2-B Division | 40 foot Round 2 (B)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers
T-1 Dale Dean 150 101

T-1 Shannon Foster 150 98

3 Tom Bernard 150 99

T-4 Mike Creek 150 91

T-4 Gerry Bernard 150 88

6 Bobby White 150 81
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Avg
70.00
73.81
60.50
59.52
65.29
65.00
64.00
50.00
61.11
58.89
50.00
43.33

Avg
64.00
64.00
66.67
45.33
46.67
37.33

Avg
67.33
65.33
66.00
60.67
58.67
54.00

Wins
6.0
5.0
3.5
4.0
35
35
2.0
0.0
1.0
0.5
0.0
0.0

Wins
5.0
35
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.5

Wins
4.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
0.0

Losses WI/L Rec
2.0 .750
2.0 714
3.5 .500
3.0 571
2.5 .583
25 .583
3.0 .400
2.0 .000
2.0 .333
25 .167
2.0 .000
2.0 .000

22-24,18-16,18-21
18-21

25-16,26-21
14-18,17-23
23-16,23-22
17-19,13-18
21-18,16-21,21-21,11-10(20)
22-16,18-20,26-16
18-15,18-19,19-24
16-15,17-11
21-16,20-14
15-24,20-20,18-21

Losses W/L Rec
0.0 1.000
15 .700
2.0 .600
3.0 .400
4.0 .200
45 .100
Losses WI/L Rec
1.0 .800
1.0 .800
2.0 .600
3.0 .400
3.0 .400
5.0 .000
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Class:D1-40-R1

Pos

T-2
T-2

T-5
T-5

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Name
Brian Simmons
Jerry Dean
Elbert Shifflett
Channing Herrell
Ron Kuchcinski
Shannon Foster
Dale Dean
Robert Faidley
James L. Cooper
Mike Creek
Gerry Bernard
Rick Howe
Doug Kienia
Bobby White
Tom Bernard
Chad Hyatt

Division | 40 foot Round 1

Shoes
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

Ringers
139
125
125
118
111
111
105
104
103
102
100

97
93
87
80
68

Avg
77.22
69.44
69.44
65.56
61.67
61.67
58.33
57.78
57.22
56.67
55.56
53.89
51.67
48.33
44.44
37.78
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Tournament Statistics

42-12-004 Frederick Players Open - Frederick, MD

Sponsored by: Frederick Horseshoe Club

Class:D1-30-Fin Division | 30 foot Finals
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins  Losses WI/L Rec
1 Paul McGee 120 80 66.67 4.0 0.0 1.000
2 Barbara Taylor 120 66 55.00 2.0 2.0 .500
3 Ellen Perry 90 54 60.00 1.0 2.0 .333
4 Vicki Kunde 90 55 61.11 0.0 3.0 .000
Box Scores
Championship Match Paul McGee vs. Barbara Taylor 19-12,19-13
Consolation Match Ellen Perry vs. Vicki Kunde 19-18
Semi-Finals Paul McGee vs. Ellen Perry 19-18,23-17
Semi-Finals Vicki Kunde vs. Barbara Taylor 19-20,18-21
Class:D1-30-R2 Division |1 30 foot Round 2
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
Class:D1-30-R1 Division | 30 foot Round 1
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Paul McGee 270 201 74.44
2 Vicki Kunde 270 189 70.00
3 Barbara Taylor 270 179 66.30
4 Ellen Perry 270 155 57.41
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Tournament Statistics

42-12-004 Frederick Players Open - Frederick, MD

Sponsored by: Frederick Horseshoe Club

Class:D2-40-Fin Division Il 40 foot Finals

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins  Losses WI/L Rec
1 Dennis Wilson 240 126 52.50 6.5 15 .812
2 William Combs Jr. 300 147 49.00 6.5 35 .650
3 Charles Walker 300 161 53.67 6.0 4.0 .600
4 Roy Copsey 180 79 43.89 3.0 3.0 .500
5 Glenn Buckler 150 70 46.67 3.0 2.0 .600
6 Tony White 120 54 45.00 2.0 2.0 .500
7 Robert Koontz 120 49 40.83 2.0 2.0 .500
8 Stevie Lacey 120 39 32.50 2.0 2.0 .500
9 Chuck Duymich 60 23 38.33 0.0 2.0 .000
10 Eric Zimmerman 60 20 33.33 0.0 2.0 .000
11 Larry Nysveen 90 28 31.11 1.0 2.0 .333
12 Bobby Evans 60 18 30.00 0.0 2.0 .000
13 Barry Burns 60 16 26.67 0.0 2.0 .000
14 Ronald Poormon 60 15 25.00 0.0 2.0 .000
Box Scores
Championship Match Dennis Wilson vs. William Combs Jr. 18-13,17-17,19-13
Consolation Match Charles Walker vs. Roy Copsey 21-10
Semi-Finals Dennis Wilson vs. Charles Walker 16-16,16-16,18-17
Semi-Finals Roy Copsey vs. William Combs Jr. 12-16,19-16,15-16
Quarter-Finals Dennis Wilson vs. Stevie Lacey 13-12,9-7
Quarter-Finals Glenn Buckler vs. Charles Walker 15-14,15-17,12-21
Quarter-Finals Roy Copsey vs. Robert Koontz 10-6,13-11
Quarter-Finals William Combs Jr. vs. Tony White 15-12,15-14
First Round Stevie Lacey vs. Ronald Poormon 8-7,12-8
First Round Glenn Buckler vs. Chuck Duymich 14-10,14-13
First Round Charles Walker vs. Larry Nysveen 15-6,9-11,15-11
First Round Eric Zimmerman vs. Robert Koontz 7-18,13-14
First Round William Combs Jr. vs. Barry Burns 13-9,13-7
First Round Tony White vs. Bobby Evans 13-9,15-9
Class:D2-40-R2-A Division Il 40 foot Round 2 (A)
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WI/L Rec
1 Stevie Lacey 150 61 40.67 4.0 1.0 .800
T-2 Bobby Evans 150 56 37.33 3.0 2.0 .600
T-2 Chuck Duymich 150 a7 31.33 3.0 2.0 .600
T-2 Ronald Poormon 150 43 28.67 3.0 2.0 .600
5 Charlie Lacey 150 44 29.33 2.0 3.0 .400
6 Wayne Graves 150 32 21.33 0.0 5.0 .000
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Class:D2-40-R2-B Division Il 40 foot Round 2 (B)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WIL Rec
1 Eric Zimmerman 150 67 44.67 4.0 1.0 .800
T-2 Robert Koontz 150 63 42.00 3.0 2.0 .600
T-2 Larry Nysveen 150 55 36.67 3.0 2.0 .600
T-2 Barry Burns 150 42 28.00 3.0 2.0 .600
5 Kevin Green 150 59 39.33 2.0 3.0 .400
6 Dale Estep 150 33 22.00 0.0 5.0 .000
Class:D2-40-R1 Division Il 40 foot Round 1

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg

1 Dennis Wilson 180 101 56.11

2 Roy Copsey 180 89 49.44

3 William Combs Jr. 180 86 47.78

4 Glenn Buckler 180 83 46.11

5 Charles Walker 180 82 45.56

6 Tony White 180 76 42.22

7 Bobby Evans 180 68 37.78

8 Robert Koontz 180 64 35.56

9 Eric Zimmerman 180 61 33.89

10 Ronald Poormon 180 60 33.33

11 Stevie Lacey 180 59 32.78

12 Kevin Green 180 53 29.44

T-13 Larry Nysveen 180 51 28.33

T-13 Chuck Duymich 180 51 28.33

15 Charlie Lacey 180 44 24.44

16 Barry Burns 180 43 23.89

17 Dale Estep 180 33 18.33

18 Wayne Graves 180 24 13.33
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Tournament Statistics

42-12-004 Frederick Players Open - Frederick, MD

Sponsored by: Frederick Horseshoe Club

Class:D2-30-Fin Division Il 30 foot Finals
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins  Losses WI/L Rec
1 William Franklin 304 176 57.89 7.0 4.0 .636
2 Pam Copsey 288 163 56.60 6.0 4.0 .600
3 Bob Rasmussen 180 98 54.44 4.0 2.0 .667
4 Georgia McCormick 180 93 51.67 3.0 3.0 .500
5 Paul Jennings 106 59 55.66 15 25 .375
6 Carolyn Slaughter 60 29 48.33 0.0 2.0 .000
7 Cynthia Finch 60 22 36.67 0.0 2.0 .000
8 Gail Walker 90 32 35.56 0.5 25 .167
Box Scores
Championship Match Pam Copsey vs. William Franklin 14-12,17-17,14-19,9-10(18)
Consolation Match Georgia McCormick vs. Bob Rasmussen 14-17
Semi-Finals Georgia McCormick vs. Pam Copsey 13-19,19-17,11-16
Semi-Finals Bob Rasmussen vs. William Franklin 21-20,15-16,13-18
Quarter-Finals Carolyn Slaughter vs. Georgia McCormick 15-17,14-19
Quarter-Finals Pam Copsey vs. Gail Walker 17-9,15-15,25-8
Quarter-Finals Bob Rasmussen vs. Cynthia Finch 16-13,16-9
Quarter-Finals Paul Jennings vs. William Franklin 13-19,17-17,18-16,11-12(16)
Class:D2-30-R2 Division I 30 foot Round 2
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WIL Rec
T-1 Gail Walker 60 26 43.33 2.0 0.0 1.000
T-1 William Franklin 60 25 41.67 2.0 0.0 1.000
T-3 Cynthia Finch 60 21 35.00 1.0 1.0 .500
T-3 Georgia McCormick 60 19 31.67 1.0 1.0 .500
T-5 Ted Galvin 60 14 23.33 0.0 2.0 .000
T-5 Jane Barthlow 60 12 20.00 0.0 2.0 .000
Class:D2-30-R1 Division Il 30 foot Round 1
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Carolyn Slaughter 180 99 55.00
2 Bob Rasmussen 180 98 54.44
T-3 Paul Jennings 180 93 51.67
T-3 Pam Copsey 180 93 51.67
5 William Franklin 180 90 50.00
6 Georgia McCormick 180 81 45.00
T-7 Cynthia Finch 180 72 40.00
T-7 Gail Walker 180 72 40.00
9 Jane Barthlow 180 69 38.33
10 Ted Galvin 180 64 35.56
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Tournament Statistics

42-12-004 Frederick Players Open - Frederick, MD

Sponsored by: Frederick Horseshoe Club

Player Summary

Division Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WI/L Rec
D1-30 Paul McGee 390 281 72.05 115 15 .885
D1-30 Vicki Kunde 360 244 67.78 6.5 5.5 .542
D1-30 Barbara Taylor 390 245 62.82 6.0 7.0 462
D1-30 Ellen Perry 360 209 58.06 1.0 11.0 .083
D1-40 Brian Simmons 390 294 75.38 11.0 2.0 .846
D1-40 Elbert Shifflett 420 293 69.76 10.5 35 .750
D1-40 Jerry Dean 380 246 64.74 8.5 45 .654
D1-40 Shannon Foster 500 320 64.00 9.0 8.0 .529
D1-40 Ron Kuchcinski 420 262 62.38 8.5 5.5 .607
D1-40 James L. Cooper 480 299 62.29 8.0 8.0 .500
D1-40 Channing Herrell 240 148 61.67 45 35 .562
D1-40 Dale Dean 420 259 61.67 7.5 6.5 .536
D1-40 Mike Creek 510 310 60.78 8.5 8.5 .500
D1-40 Robert Faidley 540 325 60.19 12.0 6.0 .667
D1-40 Gerry Bernard 390 214 54.87 5.5 7.5 423
D1-40 Tom Bernard 390 209 53.59 4.0 9.0 .308
D1-40 Bobby White 330 168 50.91 15 9.5 .136
D1-40 Rick Howe 330 165 50.00 45 6.5 409
D1-40 Doug Kienia 330 149 45.15 25 8.5 227
D1-40 Chad Hyatt 330 138 41.82 1.0 10.0 .091
D2-30 Pam Copsey 468 256 54.70 10.5 5.5 .656
D2-30 Bob Rasmussen 360 196 54.44 8.5 35 .708
D2-30 William Franklin 544 291 53.49 125 6.5 .658
D2-30 Carolyn Slaughter 240 128 53.33 5.5 2.5 .688
D2-30 Paul Jennings 286 152 53.15 6.0 4.0 .600
D2-30 Georgia McCormick 420 193 45.95 7.0 7.0 .500
D2-30 Gail Walker 330 130 39.39 4.0 7.0 .364
D2-30 Cynthia Finch 300 115 38.33 25 7.5 .250
D2-30 Jane Barthlow 240 81 33.75 15 6.5 .188
D2-30 Ted Galvin 240 78 32.50 0.0 8.0 .000
D2-40 Dennis Wilson 420 227 54.05 125 15 .893
D2-40 Charles Walker 480 243 50.62 10.0 6.0 .625
D2-40 William Combs Jr. 480 233 48.54 11.0 5.0 .688
D2-40 Roy Copsey 360 168 46.67 8.0 4.0 .667
D2-40 Glenn Buckler 330 153 46.36 7.5 35 .682
D2-40 Tony White 300 130 43.33 6.5 35 .650
D2-40 Robert Koontz 450 176 39.11 7.0 8.0 467
D2-40 Eric Zimmerman 390 148 37.95 7.0 6.0 .538
D2-40 Bobby Evans 390 142 36.41 6.0 7.0 462
D2-40 Stevie Lacey 450 159 35.33 9.5 5.5 .633
D2-40 Kevin Green 330 112 33.94 4.0 7.0 .364
D2-40 Larry Nysveen 420 134 31.90 6.0 8.0 429
D2-40 Chuck Duymich 390 121 31.03 5.0 8.0 .385
D2-40 Ronald Poormon 390 118 30.26 5.5 7.5 423
D2-40 Charlie Lacey 330 88 26.67 6.5 45 501
D2-40 Barry Burns 390 101 25.90 3.0 10.0 .231
D2-40 Dale Estep 330 66 20.00 1.0
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D2-40 Wayne Graves 330 56 16.97 0.0 11.0 .000



